

## NIVERSITYÜ

A campus of The California State University

Office of the Academic Senate One Washington Square San Jose, California 95192-0024408-924-2440 Fax: 408-924-2451

SS-S00-6

At its meeting of May 1, 2000, the SJSU Academic Senate passed the following Sense of the Senate

- WHEREAS, The Affirmative Action Committee will keep the Senate informed of its plans by working through the Professional Standards Committee; therefore be it
- RESOLVED: That the Academic Senate supports and encourages the Affirmative Action Committee to sponsor and co-sponsor forums and workshops during the 2000/2001 and 2001/2002 academic years, with such events conducted in compliance with Senate Standing Rule 15 and within the charge of the Affirmative Action Committee.
- RESOLVED: That after each forum, the Affirmative Action Committee prepare a summary of the presentations which can be placed on the Senate web page and/or distributed to departments, for future reference.